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FISHKIN & SLATTER, LLP
JEROME FISHKIN (SBN 47798)
SAMUEL C. BELLICINI (SBN 152191)
MARY GRACE GUZ~ (SBN 269214)
Attorneys at Law
1575 Treat Blvd., Suite 215
Walnut Creek CA 94598
Phone: (925) 944-5600

Attorneys for RICHARD ROBERT SUTHERLAND
Member of the State Bar

FILED
NAY 12 20Pl

STATE BAR COURT CLERK’S OFFICE
SAN FRANCISCO

STATE BAR COURT OF CALIFORNIA

HEARING DEPARTMENT - SAN FRANCISCO

In the Matter of

RICHARD ROBERT SUTHERLAND

SBN #240858

A Member of The State Bar

Case No. 13-C-15582-LMA

ANSWER TO NOTICE OF HEARING

RICHARD ROBERT SUTHERLAND admits that he was convicted of violating Vehicle Code

§23152(b). He denies that the conduct involved moral turpitude. He denies that the conduct

involved other misconduct warranting discipline.

Date:ILi~ .~. ,’~.~ 1,4

kwiktag®    048 639 919

FISHKIN & SLATTER LLP

SAMUEL C. BELLICINI
Attorneys for Member of the State Bar
RICHARD ROBERT SUTHE~
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DECLARATION OF SERVICE

I am employed in Contra Costa County, California. I am over the

age of 18 years, and I am not a party to the within action. My business

address is 1575 Treat Blvd., Suite 215, Walnut Creek, CA 94598. On this

day, I served the

ANSWER TO NOTICE OF HEARING

by placing a true copy in a sealed envelope addressed to

Suzan J. Anderson, STC

Office of the Chief Trial Counsel

State Bar of California

180 Howard Street

San Francisco, CA 94105

and delivering the envelope to the Receptionist at

State Bar of California
180 Howard Street

San Francisco, CA 94105

I declare under the penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of

California that the foregoing is true and correct.

May 12, 2014

SAMUEL C. BELLICINI


